(R-2008-432)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303297

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 182008

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO CONVERT DODSON STREET BETWEEN ISLAND AVENUE AND K STREET TO A ONE-WAY OPERATION SOUTHBOUND.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That, pursuant to the authority conferred by and in accordance with the provisions of San Diego Municipal Code section 82.19, the conversation of Dodson Street between Island Avenue and K Street to a one-way operation southbound is hereby authorized.

2. That the installation of the necessary signs and markings be and the same is hereby authorized to be made on said street, and the regulations hereinabove imposed shall become effective upon the installation of such signs.

3. That this activity is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act [CEQA] pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines, Section 15301 because this action is a minor alteration of an existing facility with a negligible expansion beyond the existing use .

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Michael P. Calabrese Chief Deputy City Attorney

y.

MPC:sc 11/27/07 Aud.Cert.:AC2800375 Or.Dept: E&CP/Transp. R-2008-432

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of $\underline{JAN} = 8 2008$.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 1.18 - 08 (date)

(date)

.

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

R- 303297

				CERTIFIC	CATE OF CIT	City of San Di Y AUDITOR /	AND COMP				
				C		OF UNALLO			A	c	2800375
						÷		ORIGINATING	DEPT. N	0.:	534
l I available	HEREB	Y CERTIF Treasury, o	Y that the porticipation of the state of the	money requ ated to com	uired for the a e into the Tre	allotment of fi asury, and is o	unds for the	e purpose nallotted.	set forth ir	the fo	regoing resolution i
Amount:		\$1,751.00					Fund:		100		
Date:	-		Novembe	er 8, 2007		By:	Jessica Of	son (ster	H	Neson
Date:	-		Novembe	er 8, 2007		-	Jessica Ol	son f	ster	H	Neson
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	AC	JOB ORDER	Jessica Ol OPERATION ACCOUNT	SON J) J.b	AMOUNT
ACCTG.	CY PY 0	fund 100			AC		OPERATION) ,	<u>амоилт</u> \$1,751.00
ACCTG.			DEPT	ORG.	AC	JOB ORDER	OPERATION) , 	
ACCTG. LINE	0	100	DEPT	ORG.	AC	JOB ORDER	OPERATION) , 	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriated to come into the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: Vendor: Purpose: Date: By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. LINE OPERATION ACCOUNT JOB ORDER BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT CY P' TOTAL FUND OVERRIDE AC-361 (REV 2-92) AC 2800375 R 303297 JAN 0 8 2008

r

"